

03
11.06.2024
d.p.

**In The High Court At Calcutta
Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction
Appellate Side**

W.P.A 14798 of 2024

**Suwendu Adhikari
-versus
The State of West Bengal & Ors.**

**Mr. Billwadal Bhattacharyya,
Mr. Anish Kumar Mukherjee,
Mr. Suryaneel Das,
Mr. Tamoghna Pramanik.
...For the Petitioner.**

**Mr. Amajit De, Special PP,
...For CBI.**

**Mr. Swapan Banerjee,
Mr. Suman Sengupta.
...For the State.**

Supplementary affidavit filed by the petitioner in Court today is taken on record.

Copy of the same handed over to the learned advocate appearing on behalf of the State respondents in Court today.

The interim order that is subsisting in the matter is extended till 28th June, 2024 or until further order whichever is earlier.

Let the matter appear in the list on 19th June, 2024.

(Amrita Sinha, J.)