

24.09.2024

WPA 14798 of 2024
Suvendu Adhikari
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Billwadal Bhattacharyya
Mr. Moyukh Mukherjee
Mr. A.K. Mukherjee
Mr. S. Das
Mr. C. Pal
Mr. T. Pramanick

... ... for the petitioner

Mr. Swapan Banerjee
Mr. Suman Sengupta
Ms. Amrita Panja

... ... for the State

Mr. Amajit De
Ms. Hasi Saha

... ... for the CBI

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner prays
for extension of interim order which was granted on 24th
May, 2024 by Her Ladyship the Hon'ble Justice Amrita
Sinha.

Let the interim order that is subsisting in the
matter be extended till 31st December, 2024 or until
further order, whichever is earlier.

Learn counsel appearing for the petitioner further
prays for extension of time to file affidavit-in-reply as the
affidavit-in-opposition has already been filed by the
respondent authorities.

Leave is granted.

Let this matter gain appear in the monthly list of
November, 2024 under the heading "Adjourned
Motion - 1".

(Rajarshi Bharadwaj, J.)