

D/L 108
05.02.2025
Bpg.
ct.no.35

**W.P.A.14798 of 2024
With
CAN 1 of 2024
With
CAN 2 of 2025**

**Suvendu Adhikari
Versus
The State of West Bengal & Ors.**

Mr. Billwadal Bhattacharyya
Mr. Moyukh Mukherjee
Mr. Suryaneel Das
Mr. Tamoghna Pramanick.
...for the petitioner.

Mr. Swapan Banerjee
Ms. Amrita Panja Moulick.
...for the State-respondents.

Affidavit-in-opposition filed by the State be
kept with the record.

The interim order earlier granted is extended
till 31st March, 2025.

List the writ petition under the heading
“Hearing” in the monthly list of March, 2025.

Accordingly, CRAN 2 of 2025 is disposed of.

All parties shall act on the server copy of this
order duly downloaded from the official website of this
Court.

(Tirthankar Ghosh, J.)