

November 10, 2025

(3) ARDR

WPA 14798 of 2024

Suvendu Adhikari

Vs.

The State of West Bengal & ors.

Sr. Adv. Billwadal Bhattacharyya,

Adv. Moyukh Mukhaerjee,

Adv. Suryaneel Das,

Adv. Sagnika Banerjee,

Adv. Tamoghna Pramanik

...for the petitioner.

Adv. Swapan Banerjee,

Adv. Suman Sengupta,

Adv. Amrita Panja Moulick,

...for the State.

Heard learned counsels for the parties.

Interim order granted earlier is extended till 31st

January, 2026 or until furthers, whichever is earlier.

Let the matter appear under the heading “Hearing”

on 8th January, 2026.

(Suvra Ghosh, J.)