

⁴
jdt. 27.01.2026
jb.

WPA 14798 of 2024

Mr. Mayukh Mukherjee
Mr. Suryaneel Das
Ms. Sagnika Banerjee
Mr. Tomoghna Pramanick
Ms. Sarmistha Basak
.... For the Petitioner
Mr. Swapan Banerjee
Mr. Suman Sengupta
.... For the State

Heard learned counsels for the parties.

Interim order granted earlier is extended till 28th
February, 2026 or until further orders, whichever is earlier.

Let the matter appear under the heading 'Hearing' on
20th February, 2026.

(Suvra Ghosh, J.)