

24.02.2026
rc/ct.no.05
Item No.05

WPA No. 14798 of 2024
Suvendu Adhikari
Versus
The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Billwadal Bhattacharyya
Mr. Moyukh Mukherjee
Mr. Suryaneel Das
Ms. Sagnika Banerjee
Mr. Tamoghna Pramanick
Ms. Sarmistha Basak ..for the Petitioner

Mr. Swapan Banerjee
Mr. Suman Sengupta
Ms. Amrita Panja Moulick ...for the State

The petitioner seeks extension of interim order granted earlier.

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

The interim order granted earlier is extended till April 30, 2026 or until further orders, whichever is earlier.

Let this matter appear under the heading “Hearing” on April 10, 2026.

(Suvra Ghosh,J)