

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION
(Appellate Side)

W.P.A. 14798 OF 2024

SUVENDU ADHIKARI
VS.
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND OTHERS

.....

Mr. Billwadal Bhattacharyya, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Moyukh Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. Suryaneel Das, Adv.
Ms. Sagnika Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. Tamoghna Pramanick, Adv.
Ms. Sarmistha Basak, Adv.
...for the Petitioner

Mr. Swapan Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. Suman Sengupta, Adv.
Ms. Amrita Panja Moulick, Adv.
...for the State

1. Matter has come up in the list under the heading “*Extension of Interim Order*” which was initially passed on 24th May, 2024 by a co-ordinate Bench.
2. Mr. Billwadal Bhattacharyya, learned Senior Advocate representing the petitioner submits that time to time interim order passed on 24th May, 2024 was extended and there was direction to exchange affidavits.
3. Learned advocate representing the State respondents submits that pleadings are complete and matter is ready for hearing.
4. Interim order passed on 24th May, 2024 stands extended till 30th June, 2026 or until further order.
5. List the matter under the heading “*Hearing*” in the Monthly Combined List of June, 2026.

(SAUGATA BHATTACHARYYA, J.)