

04
rkd 29.06.2026
Ct.05

W.P.A. 14798 of 2024

Suvendu Adhikary

-vs-

The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Moyukh Mukherjee,
Ms. Sagnika Banerjee,
Ms. Megha Datta,
Mr. Tamoghna Pramanik,
Ms. Sarmistha Basak

....for the petitioner.

Mr. Partha Chakraborty,
Ms. Sneha Chatterjee

....for the State.

1. Interim order passed earlier on 24th May, 2024 stands extended till 30th September, 2026 or until further order, whichever is earlier.
2. Let the matter retain its position in the monthly combined list of July, 2026.
3. A communication dated 29th June, 2026 of Officer-in-Charge, Kolaghat Police Station is filed and same is taken on record. Copy of the communication dated 29th June, 2026 is made over to the learned advocate representing the petitioner.

(Saugata Bhattacharyya, J.)